502697346 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEE-SEOK NAM	02/21/2014
JUNG-DAE KWON	02/21/2014
YONG SOO JEONG	02/21/2014
GUN HWAN LEE	02/21/2014
JUNG HEUM YOON	02/21/2014
SUNG HUN LEE	02/21/2014
DONG HO KIM	02/21/2014
JAE WOOK KANG	02/21/2014
SUNG GYU PARK	02/21/2014
CHANG SU KIM	02/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF MACHINERY & MATERIALS	
Street Address:	(JANG-DONG) 156, GAJEONGBUK-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14241223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)427-6663

 Phone:
 3124271300

 Email:
 SLingo@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

502697346 REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0838

PATENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-71065 LKT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K. THOMPSON	
Signature:	/Loren K. Thompson/	
Date:	02/26/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=cu71065_assignment#page1.tif source=cu71065_assignment#page2.tif source=cu71065_assignment#page3.tif source=cu71065_assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0839

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kee-Seok NAM

211-202 Lotte Apt., 62 Yongho-dong, Uichang-gu Changwon-si Gyeongsangnam-do 641-041 Rep. of Korea

Jung-Dae KWON

211-1203 Free Village 2Cha, Seongju-dong, Seongsan-gu Changwon-si Gyeongsangnam-do 641-111 Rep. of Korea

Yong Soo JEONG

12-408 Daewoo Apt., 63 Sangnam-dong, Seongsan-gu Changwon-si Gyeongsangnam-do 641-091 Rep. of Korea

Gun Hwan LEE

990 Seokjeong-ri, Poseung-Myeon Pyeongtaek-si Gyeonggi-do 451-824 Rep. of Korea

Jung Heum YOON

803-306 Booyoung 16 Cha, 881-2 Bugok-ri, Jangyu-myeon Gimhae-si Gyeongsangnam-do 621-833 Rep. of Korea

Sung Hun LEE

102-204 Jungang Metro Heights, 51-1 Guam-dong, Masan-si Gyeongsangnam-do 630-500 Rep. of Korea

Dong Ho KIM

2-802 Gyeongnam Apt., Yangdeok 1-dong Masan-si Gyeongsangnam-do 630-491 Rep. of Korea

Jae Wook KANG

111-405 Ilsindaedong Free Village Apt., Seongju-dong, Seongsan-gu, Changwon-si Gyeongsangnam-do 642-940 Rep. of Korea

Sung Gyu PARK

#502, Korea Institute of Materials Science Apt., Gaeum-dong, Seongsan-gu Changwon-si Gyeongsangnam-do 642-110 Rep. of Korea

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0840

Chang Su KIM

#301, Korea Institute of Materials Science Apt., Gaeumjeong-dong, Seongsan-gu Changwon-si Gyeongsangnam-do 642-110 Rep. of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

KOREA INSTITUTE OF MACHINERY & MATERIALS

(Jang-dong) 156, Gajeongbuk-ro, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-343 Rep. of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE OF INVENTION:

PLASMA GENERATING APPARATUS, METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME,
METHOD OF PLASMA PROCESSING OF SUBSTRATE, AND METHOD OF FORMING
THIN FILM HAVING MIXED STRUCTURE USING PLASMA

and which is	found in (37 CFR 3.21) - (check applicable item(s) below)
(a)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(c)	U.S. patent or provisional patent application No.
(b)	U.S./PCT Completion Application No. PCT/KR2012/006384 filed on August 10, 2012

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0841 same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

02/21/2014	VX/A/
Date	Kee-Seok NAM
02/21/2014	
Date	Mng-Dae KWON
02/21/2014	
Date	Yong Soc JEONG
02/2//20/4/ Date	- Signilia e
Date	Gun fiwan LEE
02/21/2014-	
Date	Jung Heum YOON
02/24/2014	Leghar
Date	Sung Hun LEE
02/21/2214 Date	
	Dong Ho KIM
02/21/2014 Date	Lorg
Date	Jae Wook KAKG
02/21/2014	
Date	Sung(Gyu PARK

02/21/	2014
Date	

L&P 09/2012 (Assignment - unitre interest - LiS rights only)

Chang Su KiM

Page d of 4